
Supplier Name $ Amount Description of Services Rationale for Direct Award

BLACKCOMB AVIATION LIMITED PARTNERSHIP $5,000

FLIGHT TO ACCESS SECTIONS OF STEIN VALLEY PARK TO VERIFY AND 

ADDRESS POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS TRAIL AND ROUTE CONDITIONS Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

CLOVER POINT CARTOGRAPHICS LTD. $29,000 SUPPORT OF SOILS CUMULATIVE EFFECTS PROJECT Notice of Intent posted on BC Bid

COMMUNITY ENERGY ASSOCIATION $5,000 NORTH EAST CLIMATE ACTION EXCHAGE FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENTS Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

COOK, JEFF $7,000 HIRED EQUIPMENT - LOADER & DUMP TRUCK Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

COOK, JEFF $8,100 HIRED EQUIPMENT FOR MOYIE GATEHOUSE WORK Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

DIGITAL WORLD HOLDINGS LTD. $2,000 GREEN ECONOMY INITIATIVE CLEAN WEB HACKATHON Sole source

ELAN DATA MAKERS $4,000  WELLS DATA ENTRY Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

FIVE STAR AGGREGATE & EXCAVATING LTD. $5,000 Morton Lake Hired Equipment Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

GALIANO CONSERVANCY ASSOCIATION $2,000 Invasive Plant Removal Bellhouse Provincial Park Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

INTEGRA FOREST CONSULTING LTD. $9,200 MacMillan Park Wildlife/Danger Tree Assessment Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

JONATHAN T. DAVIES INC. $25,000

BC PARKS FRONTCOUNTRY SERVICE DELIVERY AND SKI HILL - FINANCIAL 

ADVICE

Direct Award as unforeseeable emergency caused by 

requirement to stabilize Gibson Pass resort

L A B INDUSTRIES $5,720

MONASHEE FOOT BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION - DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION AND 

DELIVERY TO VERNON OF 40' FOOT ALUMINUM BRIDGE Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

MACHELLE CONTRACTING LTD. $4,500 TRAIL CLEARING/TRAIL RE-ESTABLISHING IN THE STEIN Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

MANNING, TODD $5,000 DRAFT NORTHERN GOSHAWK IMPLEMENTATION PLAN REVIEW & UPDATE Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

MARKS, DAWN JACQUELINE $14,000

CREATE ELEMENT OCCURRENCES FOR HIGH PRIORITY ZOOLOGY ELEMENTS 

IN BC Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

MCFARLAND, FRANCIS JOSEPH $2,500 MORDEN COLLIERY VISITOR SAFETY ASSESSMENT Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

MIDDLETON, HOLLY ALYSE $3,003

ELEMENT SUBNATIONAL RANKING AND CHARACTERIZATION ABSTRACT 

WORK Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

MINCET, DENISE* $250 UPDATE CN AND OUTREACH BUDGET FRAMEWORK AND FILES Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

MNC CONSULTING GROUP LTD. $20,000 TRAINING MATERIALS-EIA GUIDEBOOK Sole source

MOUNTVIEW ENVIRONMENTAL 

MANAGEMENT CONSULTING $5,000

Herbicide treatments on identified priority invasive plant species in Churn 

Creek Protected Area and Ten Mile Lake Park. Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

R.L.C. ENTERPRIZE LTD. $4,800 Morton Lake construction labour services Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

RAINCOAST APPLIED ECOLOGY $2,500 Hyde Creek Watershed insect samples Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

RECEIVER GENERAL FOR CANADA $25,300 PUBLIC SECTOR ENERGY EFFICIENCY TRAINING Direct awarded to another public sector organization

SEA-TO-SKY CLEAN AIR SOCIETY $10,000 EDUCATIONAL & COORDINATING SERVICES Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

TAARA ENVIRONMENTAL $3,938

CREATE AT LEAST 25 ELEMENT OCCURRENCES FOR HIGH PRIORITY 

ECOLOGICAL COMMUNITIES IN BC Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

THE B.C. WILDLIFE FEDERATION $5,000 REWARD PAYMENT IN RESPECT OF EAGLE POACHING INVESTIGATIONS Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

THE BOWRA GROUP INC. $400,000 Manning Park Stabilization & Funding Agreement Sole source as Receiver of Gibson Pass Resort Inc.

THE PLACEMENT GROUP $3,000 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT AND RECORDS MANAGEMENT SUPPORT Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT

FOI REQUEST - MOE-2012-00337

DIRECT AWARDS FOR THE PERIOD SEPTEMBER 1, 2012 TO NOVEMBER 30, 2012

MOE-2012-00337 
Page 1



URSUS HERITAGE CONSULTING $2,597 ARCHEOLOGICAL ASSESSMENT OF TRUMAN DAGNUS LOCHEED PARK Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

VILLAGE OF TELKWA $210,000

Tyhee Lake Provincial Park- installation of water line from municipal facility  

adjacent to Tyhee Lake Park. Supply & install 275m of waterline within park 

and remediate site  to retain nature trail aestetic. Direct award to another public sector organization

VIVE LE MONDE MAPPING $20,000 CEEI NEIGHBOURHOOD DATA Under $25,000 and specific government criteria met

MOE-2012-00337 
Page 2




